V.

INDIAN RIVER M0sQuUITO CONTROL DISTRICT

Financial Report
for
October 1- October 31, 2024

Income

State Funds

Disbursements
a. Local Funds (15505-15572 & dd14743-dd14818)

b. State Funds
c. Total Disbursements

d. Net

Change in cash position from last month

Bank balance (all accounts)

a. Lessreserves and contingency

Total available cash

$53,026.29
S .07

$53,026.36

$527,873.78

$0.00

-$527,873.78
($474,847.42)

(5471,303.65)
$3,703,489.44

-$1,831,441.00

$1,872,048.44



717 AM

11/07/24
Accrual Basis

Monthly Board Disbursement Report

IRMCD

As of October 31, 2024

Type Date
1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831

Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/10/2024
Paycheck 10/24/2024
Paycheck 10/24/2024
Paycheck 10/24/2024

__Nun1

Oct 24

Oct24

dd14743
dd14744
dd14745
dd14746
dd14747
dd14748
dd14749
dd14750
dd14751
dd14752
dd14753
dd14754
dd14755
dd14756
dd14757
dd14758
dd14759
dd14760
dd14761
dd14762
dd14763
dd14764
dd14765
dd14766
dd14767
dd14768
dd14769
dd14770
dd14771
dd14772
dd14773
dd14774
dd14775
dd14776
dd14777
dd14778
dd14779
dd14780
dd14781
dd14782
dd14783

Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit

Memo

Credit
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7:17 AM

11/07/24
Accrual Basis

IRMCD
Monthly Board Disbursement Report

As of October 31, 2024

Type Date Num
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14784
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14785
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14786
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14787
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14788
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14789
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14790
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14791
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14792
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14793
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14794
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14795
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14796
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14797
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14798
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14799
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14800
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14801
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14802
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14803
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14804
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14805
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14806
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14807
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14808
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14809
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14810
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14811
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14812
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14813
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14814
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14815
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14816
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14817
Paycheck 10/24/2024 dd14818

Total 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831

1070 RBC Operating Acct
Total 1070 RBC Operating Acct

TOTAL

Memo

Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Direct Deposit
Payout check

Credit

0.00

0.00
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7:17 AM IRMCD

11007124 Monthly Board Disbursement Report

Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2024

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount
1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831

Liability Check 10/09/2024 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 10/07/2024 -66,701.59
Liability Check 10/23/2024 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 10/22/2024 -79,028.39
Liability Check 10/03/2024 EFT Florida Retirement System A/P 42000004 1009- September 2024 Re... -32,490.19
Liability Check 10/11/2024 EFT IRMCD-FICA,SS Med 59-6001309 -20,956.70
Liability Check 10/10/2024 EFT Child Support -484.38
Liability Check 10/11/2024 EFT Nationwide Retirement Solutions, Inc. 0025223001 -1,408.34
Liability Check 10/11/2024 EFT Nationwide Retirement Solutions, Inc. 0025223001 -870.00
Liability Check 10/25/2024 EFT IRMCD-FICA,SS Med 59-6001309 -26,510.52
Liability Check 10/24/2024 EFT Child Support -484.38
Liability Check 10/25/2024 EFT Nationwide Retirement Solutions, Inc. 0025223001 -1,558.34
Liability Check 10/25/2024 EFT Nationwide Retirement Solutions, Inc. 0025223001 -870.00
Liability Check 10/25/2024 EFT American Fidelity-Products MCP#64213 Inv#D774472 October 2024... -3,635.96
Liability Check 10/25/2024 EFT American Fidelity Assurance Company MCP#64213 Inv#2498384B October 202... -1,838.77
Liability Check 10/25/2024 EF T Texas Life Insurance Company SSO0AZH- October 2024 Premiums -383.30
Check 10/25/2024 EFT Principal Financial Group Acct#1037999-10001 November 2024 Pr... -1,020.64
General Journal  10/31/2024 LTR11-01 Bank fee for Innovative Designs wire -55.00
Check 10/31/2024 Wire 1-2024 Innovative Diagnostics Inv # PF247941 -1,937.50
Check 10/02/2024 15505 Benson's Lock Service, Inc AP Inv # 2194835 -2,639.00
Check 10/02/2024 15506 Cintas Corporation No. 2 A/P Payer # 14087358 Inv # 4206695040 -536.33
Check 10/02/2024 15507 FL Association of Special Districts Acct # 2009585861 Inv # 88 -4,000.00
Check 10/02/2024 15508 Leading Edge Associates, Inc. A/P Inv # 3205 -2,338.40
Check 10/02/2024 15509 Lowe's AP Inv # 973082 -23.94
Check 10/02/2024 15510 Meeks Plumbing Inc A/P Inv # 0225156-IN -610.86
Check 10/02/2024 15511 Northern Tool-BlueTarp Financial A/P Inv # 13098758 -319.99
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard A/P Acct # 1603 - Statement Closing Dat... -5,676.98
Check 10/09/2024 15514 FMIT FMIT #0273 Inv # INV-40816-V7MO FY 2... -35,713.50
Check 10/09/2024 15515 FMIT FMIT#0273- Pol#0310-3272, Inv#ANC-1_.. -9,303.60
Check 10/09/2024 15516 Board of County Commissioners Inv # 09/30/2024 -4777.90
Check 10/09/2024 15517 CivicPlus, LLC Acct # 910320636 Inv # 318139 Social ... -3,488.00
Check 10/09/2024 15518 Cole Auto Supply A/P Acct # 1642 Closing Date 9/30/2024 -934.53
Check 10/09/2024 15519 David Heating & Air Conditioning Inv # 4720 mini split system replacement -3,200.00
Check 10/09/2024 15520 FedEx A/P Inv # 8-622-93324, Inv # 8-630-0296... -27.63
Check 10/09/2024 15521 Fleetio Inv # 732099 Annual Vehicle Software S... -5,472.00
Check 10/09/2024 15522 McMaster-Carr Supply Co A/P Inv # 34120974, Inv # 34127350 -155.78
Check 10/09/2024 15523 Palmdale Oil Company LLC Acct # 32491465 Inv # 2309497 -1,890.67
Check 10/09/2024 15524 SHI International Corp. Inv # B18886445, Inv # B18889436, Inv ... -8,902.95
Check 10/09/2024 15525 Streamline Software, Inc. Inv # 2F6DE732-0001, Inv # 2F6DE732-... -2,250.26
Check 10/09/2024 15526 Sub-Zero Ice Services, Inc Inv# 171848 -624.00
Check 10/09/2024 15527 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Payer # 14087358 Inv # 4207420453 -521.49
Check 10/16/2024 15528 Ecological Associates, Inc. A/P Inv # 16381 -3,703.50
Check 10/16/2024 15529 First-Citizens Bank & Trust Co A/P Customer # 2000350988 Inv # 4564... -199.23
Check 10/16/2024 15530 Jordan Power Equipment Corp. Inv # 157957 -287.04
Check 10/16/2024 15531 Lewis, Longman, & Walker P.A. A/P Inv # JDR-160114 Legal Services fo... -820.00
Check 10/16/2024 15532 Waste Management Inc. of Florida A/P Customer # 9-18548-52001 Inv#1.. -226.25
Liability Check 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FHO0273- September Contributions 2024/... -53,644.92
Check 10/23/2024 15534 AT&T Mobility A/P Acct # 823540712 Invoice # 823540... -993.50
Check 10/23/2024 15535 Benson's Lock Service, Inc Inv # 2194838 15 keys for buildings -41.25
Check 10/23/2024 15536 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Payer # 14087358 Inv # 4208154548, In... -1,063.84
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7:17 AM

11/07/24
Accrual Basis

IRMCD

Monthly Board Disbursement Report

As of October 31, 2024

Type Date Num Name
Check 10/23/2024 15537 Cleaning By Mina, LLC
Check 10/23/2024 15538 Dell Marketing L.P.
Check 10/23/2024 16539 Grove Welders, Inc
Check 10/23/2024 15540 Indian River County Tax Collector
Check 10/23/2024 15541 IRC Property Appraiser
Check 10/23/2024 15543 Lowe's
Check 10/23/2024 15544 MD Now/CareNow Urgent Care
Check 10/23/2024 15545 Mullinax Ford of Vero Beach
Check 10/23/2024 15546 Staples Advantage
Check 10/23/2024 15547 Summer Agro Services, LLC
Check 10/23/2024 15548 Tommy's Trailer Service & Auto
Check 10/23/2024 15549 Comcast
Check 10/23/2024 15550 Florida Coast Equipment, LLC
Check 10/23/2024 15551 Indian River County Utilities
Check 10/23/2024 15552 Sub-Zero Ice Services, Inc
Check 10/23/2024 15553 Veseris
Check 10/30/2024 15555 Everglades Equipment Group
Check 10/30/2024 15556 FPL
Check 10/30/2024 15557 Grove Welders, Inc
Check 10/30/2024 15558 Gannett Florida LocaliQ
Check 10/30/2024 15559 Lowe's
Check 10/30/2024 15560 McMaster-Carr Supply Co
Check 10/30/2024 15561 Meeks Plumbing Inc
Check 10/30/2024 15562 Mullinax Ford of VVero Beach
Check 10/30/2024 15563 SHI International Corp.
Check 10/30/2024 15564 St. Lucie Outboard Marine, Inc.
Check 10/30/2024 15565 Uline, Inc.
Check 10/30/2024 15566 Indian River County Tax Collector
Check 10/30/2024 15567 Cintas Corporation No. 2
Check 10/30/2024 15568 ZOHO Corporation
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard
Liability Check 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT
Check 10/30/2024 15572 Jordan Power Equipment Corp.

Total 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831

1060 Seacoast State Funds-5161

Total 1060 Seacoast State Funds-5161

TOTAL

Memo

Inv#77

Customer # 42258418 Inv # 10777660620
Inv # 66529

A/P Postage Expense for 2023 Tax Year
Quarterly commission due (1st gtr 2024-...
Inv # 980189

A/P Inv # FE8463-4051284

Inv # 154625, Inv # 154637, Inv # 154571
Acct # ATL1067547 Inv # 6013884363
Inv # 00572-M24-APL

Inv # 14931

Acct # 8535115060598219

Acct # INDIAO25 Inv # P2868902, Inv # ...

A/P Cust # 0012218-062300 Bill # 12463...

Inv# 173316

Customer # 832953 Inv # IN-4769833
Acct # INDIA024 Inv # P0467414

A/P Acct # 90168-13504

Inv # 66631, Inv # 66636, Inv # 66654

A/P Account # 1125235 Inv # 0006703638
Inv # 991955, Inv # 994239

Inv # 35279342

Inv # 0225568-IN

Inv # 154686, Inv # 154779, Inv # 154922
Inv # B18940344, Inv # B18937648, Inv ...
A/P Inv # 2329PS

Inv # 184388567

County Landfill Fee Acct 32-39-28-0000...
Payer # 14087358 Inv # 4209609270

Inv # 610698674

A/P Acct # 1603 - Statement Closing Da...
FHO0273- October 2024 Contributions/ No...

Inv # 159105

Amount

-1,003.10
-258.74
-147.95
-679.45

-21,783.75
-37.94
-125.00
-581.78
-174.11
-10,301.00
-265.00
-163.80
-274.61
-103.21
-561.60
-22,198.00
-409.96

-3,885.50
-685.56

-1,168.46

-86.83
-199.37
-250.00
-336.56
-184.00
-766.20

-91.26

-1,744.33
-525.41

-3,385.70

-7,139.38

-53,644.92

-79.96

-527,873.78

-527,873.78
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Custom Transac

IRT" ™)
1 Detail Report

Check 10/02/2024 15505 Benson's Lock Service, Inc AP Inv # 2194835 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $2,639.00
Check 10/02/2024 15505 Benson's Lock Service, Inc A/P Inv # 2194835 Re-key internal office doors, provide ! 46.1.1 Buildings-Other $2,639.00
Check 10/02/2024 15506 Cintas Corporation No. 2 AJ/P Payer # 14087358 Inv # 4206695040 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $536.33
Check 10/02/2024 15506 Cintas Corporation No. 2 A/P Payer # 14087358 Inv # 4206695040 9/30/2024 Uni 30.4.2 Other Prof Svc/Uniforms $536.33
Check 10/02/2024 15507 FL Association of Special Districts Acct # 2009585861 Inv # 88 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $4,000.00
Check 10/02/2024 15507 FL Association of Special Districts Acct # 2009585861 Inv # 88 2024/2025 FASD Membei 54.1 Publications & Dues (Subscriptions $4,000.00
Check 10/02/2024 15508 Leading Edge Associates, Inc. A/P Inv # 3205 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $2,338.40
Check 10/02/2024 15508 Leading Edge Associates, Inc. AJ/P Inv # 3205 Aerial Application & Travel Expenses 66. 30.4.5/Contract Serv.-Aircraft $2,338.40
Check 10/02/2024 15509 Lowe's A/P Inv # 973082 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $23.94
Check 10/02/2024 15509 Lowe's AJP Inv # 973082 Lag bolts, self tapping screws for mair 46.0.20 Maint by IRMCD $16.38
Check 10/02/2024 15509 Lowe's A/P 2 magnetic hex drivers 52.5 Tools & Small Implements (Cost of $7.56
Check 10/02/2024 15510 Meeks Plumbing Inc A/P Inv # 0225156-IN 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $610.86
Check 10/02/2024 15510 Meeks Plumbing Inc A/P Inv # 0225156-IN Repair 2" leak on copper pipe in g 46.1.1 Buildings-Other $610.86
Check 10/02/2024 15511 Northern Tool-BlueTarp Financial A/P Inv # 13098758 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $319.99
Check 10/02/2024 15511 Northern Tool-BlueTarp Financial AP Inv # 13098758 Pallet jack for ULV Bay 52.5 Tools & Small Implements (Cost of $319.99
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard A/P Acct # 1603 - Statement Closing Date 09/27/2024 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $5,676.98
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard AJP Acct # 1603 - Statement Closing Date 09/27/2024 Ir 30.2.2 Direct Deposit Fees $228.00
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard A/P Clear background checks - M. Rodriguez, L. Lockey, 30.0 Professional Services $249.93
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard A/P SHRM Conf. Rosen hotel and parking - TR, SHRM ( 40.1 Travel & Per Diem (Include Registr $984.00
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard 2024 FASD Oct Quarterly Meeting 40.2.1 Registrations (FMCA, AMCA Rec $180.25
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard A/P Earthlink monthly 41.1 Communication Services $16.85
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard AJ/P Deutsch connector kit, micro fuse assortment kit 46.0.20 Maint by IRMCD $46.37
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard AJ/P 2pk 3v battery for front gate 46.5.2 Grounds-IRMCD $16.64
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard A/P gate for access road to Morgan's dike 46.5.3 Dikes-IRMCD $219.99
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard AJP tk 323- radio, dash kit, wiring for Toyota, for ATVs- 3 46.6.1 Truck/Auto/ATV-IRMCD $756.20
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard AP hair pin cotter kits , roll pins - heavy equipment, for £ 46.6.3 Heavy Eqpt/Boats-IRMCD $88.75
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard A/P materials for display box, Gift cards for Employee Re 48.1 Promo/Educational Activ $328.23
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard A/P reimbursed for taxes charged 48.1 Promo/Educational Activ $12.87
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard AJP coffee, freezer bags, t/ bags, p/towels t.paper,hdwd | 51.1 Office Supplies (Include AT&T adv $278.18
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard AJ/P reimbursed for returned flip phone cases 51.1 Office Supplies (Include AT&T adv: $25.98
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard QuickBooks Time per user fee 51.3 Computer Hardware $308.00
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard AJP stretch wrap roll for chemical room 52.2.1 Misc. Inventory (Freight charges $17.95
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IRMCD
Custom Transaction Detail Report

October 2024
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard A/P AMSCOPE LED microscpoe, (4) 50" light weight trip 52.4.3 Supl Research-General $1,261.91
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard A/P returned (4) 50" lightweight tripods 52.4.3 Supl Research-General $55.96
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard AJ/P 4 backpack straps 52.4.4 Supl ULV (Includes mosquito ma $65.72
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard A/P (10) 50# eggmaker chix food, (15) 50# Layena chix { 52.4.5 Supl Arbovirus ( CDC light traps, $554.55
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard A/P iPad mini case for larvicide 52.4.6 Supl Larviciding (Includes tide gz $24.95
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard A/P crimping tool 52.5 Tools & Small Implements (Cost of $21.59
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard A/P newspaper for TRIM ad 54.1 Publications & Dues (Subscriptions $3.73
Check 10/02/2024 15512 MasterCard Cyber FL @ USF - KCK 55.2 Training (Training, core exam, Pub $120.00
Liability Chect 10/03/2024 EFT Florida Retirement System A/P 420000041009- September 2024 Retirement Contrit 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $32,490.19
Liability Checl 10/03/2024 EFT Florida Retirement System A/P 420000041008- September 2024 Retirement Contrit 2006 Payroll Liabilities $5,064.57
Liability Chect 10/03/2024 EFT Florida Retirement System 420000041009- September 2024 Retirement Contributio 20.2 FL Retirement Contrib $27,425.62
Check 10/09/2024 15514 FMIT FMIT #0273 Inv # INV-40816-V7MO0 FY 24/25 Gen/Auto/ 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $35,713.50
Check 10/09/2024 15514 FMIT FMIT #0273 Inv # INV-40816-V7MO FY 24/25 Gen/Auto/ 45.1 Insurance $25,482.00
Check 10/09/2024 15514 FMIT FMIT #0273 Inv # INV-40816-V7MO FY 24/25 W/Comp 120.4 Worker's Compensation $10,231.50
Check 10/09/2024 15515 FMIT FMIT#0273- Po#0310-3272, Inv#ANC-10121-2425 FY Z 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $9,303.60
Check 10/09/2024 15515 FMIT FMIT#0273- Po#0310-3272, Inv#ANC-10121-2425 FY Z 45.1 Insurance $7,868.00
Check 10/09/2024 15515 FMIT FMIT#0273 Pok#005148629 InvifANC-10121A-2425 FY . 45.1 Insurance $666.60
Check 10/09/2024 15515 FMIT FMIT#0273 Po#ADDN19011227 Inv# ANC-10121B-242 45.1 Insurance $769.00
Check 10/09/2024 15516 Board of County Commissioners Inv # 09/30/2024 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $4,777.90
Check 10/09/2024 15516 Board of County Commissioners A/P Inv # 09/30/2024 Fuel charges for Sep 2024 Unlead 52.1.2 Gas & Diesel $4,777.90
Check 10/09/2024 15517 CivicPlus, LLC Acct # 910320636 Inv # 318139 Social Media Archiving : 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $3,488.00
Check 10/09/2024 15517 CivicPlus, LLC Acct # 910320636 Inv # 318139 Social Media Archiving 54.1 Publications & Dues (Subscriptions $2,790.38
Check 10/09/2024 15518 Cole Auto Supply AJP Acct # 1642 Closing Date 9/30/2024 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $934.53
Check 10/09/2024 15518 Cole Auto Supply AP Acct # 1642 Closing Date 9/30/2024 12 brake cleant 46.0.20 Maint by IRMCD $85.87
Check 10/09/2024 15518 Cole Auto Supply AJ/P brake whell cyl-tk321, offilters, batt. cable coonector: 46.6.1 Truck/Auto/ATV-IRMCD $519.98
Check 10/09/2024 15518 Cole Auto Supply A/P battery for CAT # 2 46.6.3 Heavy Egpt/Boats-IRMCD $163.23
Check 10/09/2024 15518 Cole Auto Supply AJ/P 10w40 oil, Quick Silver lube 52.2.1 Misc. Inventory (Freight charges $165.45
Check 10/09/2024 15519 David Heating & Air Conditioning Inv # 4720 mini split system replacement 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $3,200.00
Check 10/09/2024 15519 David Heating & Air Conditioning Inv # 4720 Replaced mini split system in upstairs shop o 46.1.1 Buildings-Other $3,200.00
Check 10/09/2024 15520 FedEx AP Inv # 8-622-93324, Inv # 8-630-02967, Inv # 8-637-£ 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $27.63
Check 10/09/2024 15520 FedEx A/P Inv # 8-622-93324 Shipping Arbo samples 52.4.5 Supl Arbovirus ( CDC light traps, $9.21
Check 10/09/2024 15520 FedEx AJ/P Inv # 8-630-02967 Shipping Arbo samples 52.4.5 Supl Arbovirus ( CDC light traps, $9.21
Check 10/09/2024 15520 FedEx A/P Inv # 8-637-52229 Shipping Arbo samples 52.4.5 Supl Arbovirus ( CDC light traps, $9.21
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IR )
Custom Transac...n Detail Report

October 2024
Check 10/09/2024 15521 Fleetio Inv # 732099 Annual Vehicle Software Subscription 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $5,472.00
Check 10/09/2024 15521 Fleetio Inv # 732099, Premium 60 Annual Vehicle Software Sub 51.2 Computer Software $5,472.00
} Check 10/09/2024 15522 McMaster-Carr Supply Co A/P Inv # 34120974, Inv # 34127350 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $155.78
i Check 10/09/2024 15522 McMaster-Carr Supply Co A/P Inv # 34120974 truck 328 - brass pipe connectors, t 46.6.1 Truck/Auto/ATV-IRMCD $133.19
Check 10/09/2024 15522 McMaster-Carr Supply Co A/P Inv # 34127350 truck 328 - brass compression tube 46.6.1 Truck/Auto/ATV-IRMCD $22.59
Check 10/09/2024 15523 Palmdale Oil Company LLC Acct # 32491465 Inv # 2309497 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $1,890.67
Check 10/09/2024 15523 Palmdale Oil Company LLC Acct # 32491465 Inv # 2309497 Rec 90 gas 487 .4 gallc 52.1.2 Gas & Diesel $1,890.67
Check 10/09/2024 15524 SHI International Corp. Inv # B18886445, Inv # B18889436, Inv # B18902529, Ir 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $8,902.95
Check 10/09/2024 15524 SHI International Corp. A/P Inv # B18886445 StarTech Standalone eraser dock 51.3 Computer Hardware $236.00
Check 10/09/2024 15524 SHI International Corp. Inv # B18889436 Dell OptiFlex 7420 All-in-One desktop 51.3 Computer Hardware $898.00
Check 10/09/2024 15525 Streamline Software, Inc. Inv # 2F6DE732-0001, Inv # 2F6DE732-0002 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $2,250.26
Check 10/09/2024 15525 Streamline Software, Inc. Inv # 2F6DE732-0001 IRMCD website migration 51.2 Computer Software $1,500.00
Check 10/09/2024 15525 Streamline Software, Inc. Inv # 2F6DE732-0002 Streamline Flex Oct 1, 2024 - Oc' 51.2 Computer Software $750.26
Check 10/09/2024 15526 Sub-Zero Ice Services, Inc Inv # 171848 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $624.00
Check 10/09/2024 15526 Sub-Zero Ice Services, Inc Inv # 171848 Dry ice pellets for traps - 500 Ibs 52.4.5 Supl Arbovirus ( CDC light traps, $624.00
Check 10/09/2024 15527 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Payer # 14087358 Inv # 4207420453 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $521.49
Check 10/09/2024 15527 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Payer # 14087358 Inv # 4207420453 10/07/2024 Uniforr 30.4.2 Other Prof Svc/Uniforms $521.49
Liability Checl 10/09/2024 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 10/07/2024 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $66,701.59
Liability Checl 10/09/2024 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 10/07/2024 2111 Direct Deposit Liabilities $66,701.59
Check 10/09/2024 15524 SHI International Corp. Inv # B18902529 (25) Office 365 Microsoft users 51.2 Computer Software $5,571.27
Check 10/09/2024 15524 SHI International Corp. Inv # B18902529(15) Office 365 Windows users 51.2 Computer Software $1,453.37
Check 10/09/2024 15524 SHI International Corp. Inv # B18901420 (1) Office 365 Windows users 51.2 Computer Software $105.70
Check 10/09/2024 15517 CivicPlus, LLC A/P Acct # 910320636 Inv # 318139 Social Media Archi' 54.1 Publications & Dues (Subscriptions $697.62
Check 10/09/2024 15524 SHI International Corp. Inv # B18902529 (25) Office 365 Microsoft users 1320 Prepaid Expense $506.48
Check 10/09/2024 15524 SHI International Corp. Inv # B18902529(15) Office 365 Windows users 1320 Prepaid Expense $132.13
Liability Chect 10/10/2024 EFT Child Support 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $484.38
Liability Chect 10/10/2024 EFT Child Support 2006 Payroll Liabilities $484.38
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 EFT IRMCD-FICA,SS Med 59-6001309 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $20,956.70
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 EFT IRMCD-FICA,SS,Med 59-6001309 2006 Payroll Liabilities $7,580.00
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 EFT IRMCD-FICA,SS,Med 59-6001309 2006 Payroll Liabilities $1,267.70
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 EFT IRMCD-FICA,SS, Med 59-6001309 2006 Payroll Liabilities $1,267.70
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 EFT IRMCD-FICA,SS,Med 59-6001309 2006 Payroll Liabilities $5,420.65
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 EFT IRMCD-FICA,SS,Med 59-6001309 2006 Payroll Liabilities $5,420.65
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Liability Chect 10/11/2024 EFT Nationwide Retirement Solutions, Inc. 0025223001 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $1,408.34
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 EFT Nationwide Retirement Solutions, Inc. 0025223001 2006 Payroll Liabilities $1,408.34
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 EFT Nationwide Retirement Solutions, Inc. 0025223001 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $870.00
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 EFT Nationwide Retirement Solutions, Inc. 0025223001 2006 Payroll Liabilities $870.00
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FH0273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premit 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $53,644 .92
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FHO0273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premii 2006.81 Emp. Dental Prem Cont (Emplc $74.30
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FHO0273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premit 2006.81 Emp. Dental Prem Cont (Emplc $245.00
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FH0273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premit 2006.81 Emp. Dental Prem Cont (Emplc $520.10
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FHO273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premit 2006.81 Emp. Dental Prem Cont (Emplc $343.44
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FH0273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premit 2006.81 Emp. Dental Prem Cont (Emplc $209.70
Liability Checl 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FHO0273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premii 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $139.42
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FH0273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premii 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $342.10
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FHO273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premii 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $214.26
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FHO273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premit 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $543.04
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FH0273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premit 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $542.24
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FHO273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premilt 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $684.20
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FHO0273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premit 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $328.04
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FH0273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premii 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $975.94
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FHO273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premit 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $1,312.16
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FHO273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premit 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $188.62
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FHO273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premit 2006.82 Emp Vision Prem Contr (Emplc $22.03
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FHO273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premit 2006.82 Emp Vision Prem Contr (Emplc $59.04
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FH0273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premit 2006.82 Emp Vision Prem Contr (Emplc $61.50
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FHO0273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premit 2006.82 Emp Vision Prem Contr (Emplc $88.16
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FHO0273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premit 2006.82 Emp Vision Prem Contr (Emplc $36.30
Liability Chect 10/11/2024 15533 FMIT FHO0273- September Contributions 2024/ October Premii 20.3 Life/Health Insurance $46,715.33
Check 10/16/2024 15528 Ecological Associates, Inc. A/P Inv # 16381 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $3,703.50
Check 10/16/2024 15528 Ecological Associates, Inc. A/P Inv # 16381 Wet Season Sampling (37 stations x 6 € 30.4 Other Prof/Gov Fees/Permit $3,703.50
Check 10/16/2024 15529 First-Citizens Bank & Trust Co A/P Customer # 2000350988 Inv # 45644953 Sep 2024 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $199.23
Check 10/16/2024 15529 First-Citizens Bank & Trust Co A/P Customer # 2000350988 Inv # 45644953 Sep 2024 44.1.2 Misc Rentals/Leases $199.23
Check 10/16/2024 15530 Jordan Power Equipment Corp. Inv # 157957 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $287.04
Check 10/16/2024 15530 Jordan Power Equipment Corp. Inv # 157957 (96) 2.60z Echo blend oil for chainsaws  52.1.1 Qil & Lubricants $287.04
Check 10/16/2024 15531 Lewis, Longman, & Walker P.A. AP Inv # JDR-160114 Legal Services for Sept 2024 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $820.00
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Check 10/16/2024 15531 Lewis, Longman, & Walker P.A. A/P Inv # JDR-160114 Telephone conference, research 30.1.3 Legal Services $820.00
Check 10/16/2024 15532 Waste Management Inc. of Florida AJ/P Customer # 9-18548-52001 Inv # 1409740-4835-1, 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $226.25
Check 10/16/2024 15532 Waste Management Inc. of Florida A/P Customer # 9-18548-52001 Inv # 1409740-4835-1 143.1 Utility Services $145.08
Check 10/16/2024 15532 Waste Management Inc. of Florida A/P Customer # 13-91132-63000 Inv # 1410045-4835-2 43.1 Utility Services $81.17
Check 10/23/2024 15534 AT&T Mobility A/P Acct # 823540712 Invoice # 823540712X10122024 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $993.50
Check 10/23/2024 15534 AT&T Mobility AP Acct # 823540712 Invoice # 823540712X10122024 41.1 Communication Services $993.50
Check 10/23/2024 15535 Benson's Lock Service, Inc Inv # 2194838 15 keys for buildings 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $41.25
Check 10/23/2024 15535 Benson's Lock Service, Inc A/P Inv # 2194838 15 keys for buildings 46.1.1 Buildings-Other $41.25
Check 10/23/2024 15536 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Payer # 14087358 Inv # 4208154548, Inv # 4208889925 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $1,063.84
Check 10/23/2024 15536 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Payer # 14087358 Inv # 4208154548 10/14/2024 Uniforr 30.4.2 Other Prof Svc/Uniforms $531.92
Check 10/23/2024 15537 Cleaning By Mina, LLC Inv#77 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $1,003.10
Check 10/23/2024 15537 Cleaning By Mina, LLC Inv # 77 Nov 2024 Maintenance cleaning 30.4.1 Other Prof Svc/Janitor $1,003.10
Check 10/23/2024 15538 Dell Marketing L.P. Customer # 42258418 Inv # 10777660620 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $258.74
Check 10/23/2024 15538 Dell Marketing L.P. Customer # 42258418 Inv # 10777660620 (2) Dell 27" ¢ 51.3 Computer Hardware $258.74
Check 10/23/2024 15539 Grove Welders, Inc Inv # 66529 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $147.95
Check 10/23/2024 15539 Grove Welders, Inc Inv # 66529 For CAT # 1 - Dave hose assy/repair, fitting 46.6.3 Heavy Eqpt/Boats-IRMCD $147.95
Check 10/23/2024 15540 Indian River County Tax Collector A/P Postage Expense for 2023 Tax Year 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $679.45
Check 10/23/2024 15540 Indian River County Tax Collector A/P Postage Expense for 2023 Tax Year 30.1.2 Tax Collctr Fees/Landfil (Tax Col $679.45
Check 10/23/2024 15541 IRC Property Appraiser Quarterly commission due (1st qtr 2024-2025) 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $21,783.75
Check 10/23/2024 15541 IRC Property Appraiser Quarterly commission due (1st gtr 2024-2025) 30.1.1 Property Tax Qtrly Comm $21,783.75
Check 10/23/2024 15543 Lowe's Inv # 980189 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $37.94
Check 10/23/2024 15543 Lowe's Inv # 980189 JB Kwik Weld 46.0.20 Maint by IRMCD $18.98
Check 10/23/2024 15543 Lowe's 26' tape measures x 2 52.5 Tools & Small Implements (Cost of $18.96
Check 10/23/2024 15544 MD Now/CareNow Urgent Care A/P Inv # FE8463-4051284 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $125.00
Check 10/23/2024 15544 MD Now/CareNow Urgent Care A/P Inv # FE8463-4051284 - pre-employment drug scree 51.1 Office Supplies (Include AT&T adwv $125.00
Check 10/23/2024 15545 Mullinax Ford of Vero Beach Inv # 154625, Inv # 154637, Inv # 154571 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $581.78
Check 10/23/2024 15545 Mullinax Ford of Vero Beach Inv # 154625 For truck 258 - transmission line and conne¢ 46.6.1 Truck/Auto/ATV-IRMCD $76.45
Check 10/23/2024 15545 Mullinax Ford of Vero Beach Inv # 154637 For truck 258 - transmission oil cooler and 46.6.1 Truck/Auto/ATV-IRMCD $321.75
Check 10/23/2024 15545 Mullinax Ford of Vero Beach Inv # 154571 For truck 258 - transmission pan, left and ri 46.6.1 Truck/Auto/ATV-IRMCD $93.94
Check 10/23/2024 15545 Mullinax Ford of Vero Beach Inv # 154571 - Motorcraft ULV transmission fluid 52.1.1 Qil & Lubricants $89.64
Check 10/23/2024 15546 Staples Advantage Acct # ATL1067547 Inv # 6013884363 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $174.11
Check 10/23/2024 15546 Staples Advantage Acct # ATL1067547 Inv # 6013884363 Copy paper, file ' 51.1 Office Supplies (Include AT&T adw: $174.11
Check 10/23/2024 15547 Summer Agro Services, LLC Inv # 00572-M24-APL 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $10,301.00
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Check 10/23/2024 15547 Summer Agro Services, LLC Inv # 00572-M24-APL Aerial Larviciding 591 acres 30.4.5/Contract Serv.-Aircraft $10,301.00
Check 10/23/2024 15548 Tommy's Trailer Service & Auto Inv # 14931 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $265.00
Check 10/23/2024 15548 Tommy's Trailer Service & Auto Inv # 14931 Bunk brackets and hub for trailers 46.6.4 Mowers/Other Rprs-IRMCD $265.00
Check 10/23/2024 15536 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Inv # 4208889925 10/21/2024 30.4.2 Other Prof Sve/Uniforms $531.92
Check 10/23/2024 15549 Comcast Acct # 8535115060598219 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $163.80
Check 10/23/2024 15549 Comcast Acct # 8535115060598219 Internet services 10/27/2024 41.1 Communication Services $163.80
Check 10/23/2024 15550 Florida Coast Equipment, LLC Acct # INDIAQO25 Inv # P2868902, Inv # P2875802, Inv # 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $274.61
Check 10/23/2024 15550 Florida Coast Equipment, LLC Acct # INDIAQ25 Inv # P2868902 steering seal kit, outer 46.6.1 Truck/Auto/ATV-IRMCD $258.91
Check 10/23/2024 15550 Florida Coast Equipment, LLC Inv # P2875802 (2) boot clamps for Kubota RTV 46.6.1 Truck/Auto/ATV-IRMCD $15.70
Check 10/23/2024 15550 Florida Coast Equipment, LLC Inv # P2873702 (2) boots clamps plus tax for Kubota RT 46.6.1 Truck/Auto/ATV-IRMCD $16.80
Check 10/23/2024 15550 Florida Coast Equipment, LLC Inv # P2875702 credit for Inv # P2873702 (2) boots clam 46.6.1 Truck/Auto/ATV-IRMCD $16.80
Check 10/23/2024 15551 Indian River County Utilities A/P Cust # 0012218-062300 Bill # 124633023 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $103.21
Check 10/23/2024 15551 Indian River County Utilities A/P Cust # 0012218-062300 Bill # 124633023 Water Se 43.1 Utility Services $103.21
Check 10/23/2024 15552 Sub-Zero Ice Services, Inc Inv# 173316 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $561.60
Check 10/23/2024 15552 Sub-Zero Ice Services, Inc Inv # 173316 Dry ice pellets for traps - 450 Ibs 52.4.5 Supl Arbovirus ( CDC light traps, $561.60
Check 10/23/2024 15553 Veseris Customer # 832953 Inv # IN-4769833 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $22,198.00
Check 10/23/2024 15553 Veseris Customer # 832953 Inv # IN-4769833 Kontrol 30-30 27! 52.2.48 Kontrol30-30/Permethrin (Liquic  $22,198.00
Liability Chect 10/23/2024 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 10/22/2024 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $79,028.39
Liability Checl 10/23/2024 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 10/22/2024 2111 Direct Deposit Liabilities $79,028.39
Liability Chect 10/24/2024 EFT Child Support 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $484.38
Liability Chect 10/24/2024 EFT Child Support 2006 Payroll Liabilities $484.38
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT IRMCD-FICA,SS Med 59-6001309 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $26,510.52
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT IRMCD-FICA,SS Med 59-6001309 2006 Payroll Liabilities $10,498.00
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT IRMCD-FICA,SS Med 59-6001309 2006 Payroll Liabilities $1,517.50
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT IRMCD-FICA,SS Med 59-6001309 2006 Payroll Liabilities $1,517.50
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT IRMCD-FICA,SS Med 59-6001309 2006 Payroll Liabilities $6,488.76
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT IRMCD-FICA,SS Med 59-6001309 2006 Payroll Liabilities $6,488.76
Liability Checl 10/25/2024 EFT Nationwide Retirement Solutions, Inc. 0025223001 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $1,658.34
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT Nationwide Retirement Solutions, Inc. 0025223001 2006 Payroll Liabilities $1,558.34
Liability Checl 10/25/2024 EFT Nationwide Retirement Solutions, Inc. 0025223001 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $870.00
Liability Checl 10/25/2024 EFT Nationwide Retirement Solutions, Inc. 0025223001 2006 Payroll Liabilities $870.00
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT American Fidelity-Products MCP#64213 Inv#D774472 October 2024 Premiums 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $3,635.96
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT American Fidelity-Products MCP#64213 Inv#D774472 October 2024 Premiums 2006.21 AFA/ Accident (post-tax $65.26
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Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT American Fidelity-Products MCP#64213 Inv#D774472 October 2024 Premiums 2006.2 AFA/Accident $1,097.30
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT American Fidelity-Products MCP#64213 Inv#D774472 October 2024 Premiums 2006.3 AFA/Cancer (pre-tax) $456.80
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT American Fidelity-Products MCP#64213 Inv#D774472 October 2024 Premiums 2006.4 AFA/Cancer (post tax) $233.40
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT American Fidelity-Products MCP#64213 Inv#D774472 October 2024 Premiums 2006.83 AFA/Critical Care(post) $67.24
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT American Fidelity-Products MCP#64213 Inv#D774472 October 2024 Premiums 2006.5 AFA/Disability $1,393.48
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT American Fidelity-Products MCP#64213 Invi#D774472 October 2024 Premiums 2006.6 AFA/Life Insurance $322.48
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT American Fidelity Assurance Company MCP#64213 Inv#2498384B October 2024 Premiums 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $1,838.77
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT American Fidelity Assurance Company MCP#64213 Inv#2498384B October 2024 Premiums ~ 2006.1 AFA/Medical Care FSA $1,838.77
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT Texas Life Insurance Company SS0ASH- October 2024 Premiums 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $383.30
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 EFT Texas Life Insurance Company SSO0A9H- October 2024 Premiums 2006.7 Texas Life $383.30
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FH0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $53,644.92
Liability Checlt 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FH0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.81 Emp. Dental Prem Cont (Empl¢ $280.00
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FHO0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.81 Emp. Dental Prem Cont (Emplc $520.10
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FH0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.81 Emp. Dental Prem Cont (Empl¢ $228.96
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FHO0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.81 Emp. Dental Prem Cont (Emplc $279.60
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FHO0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $147.78
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FH0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $151.40
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FHO0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $863.40
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FHO0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $574.76
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FH0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $1,087.92
Liability Chect  10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FHO0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $347.72
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FHO0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp  $1,182.24
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FHO0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $347.72
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FHO0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $599.82
Liability Chect  10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FHO0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.8 Emp. Health Prem Contrib (Emp $199.94
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FHO0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.82 Emp Vision Prem Contr (Emplc $22.03
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FH0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.82 Emp Vision Prem Contr (Emplc $59.04
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FHO0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 F 2006.82 Emp Vision Prem Contr (Emplc $61.50
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FH0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.82 Emp Vision Prem Contr (Emplc $66.12
Liability Chect 10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FHO0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 2006.82 Emp Vision Prem Contr (Emplc $48.40
Liability Chect  10/25/2024 15571 FMIT FHO0273- October 2024 Contributions/ November 2024 P 20.3 Life/Health Insurance $46,576.47
Check 10/25/2024 EFT Principal Financial Group Acct#1037999-10001 November 2024 Premiums 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $1,020.64
Check 10/25/2024 EFT Principal Financial Group Acct#1037999-10001 November 2024 Premiums 20.3 Life/Health Insurance $1,020.64
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Check 10/30/2024 15572 Jordan Power Equipment Corp. Inv # 159105 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $79.96
Check 10/30/2024 15572 Jordan Power Equipment Corp. Inv# 159105 Bar and chain oil - quantity 4 52.1.1 Qil & Lubricants $79.96
Check 10/30/2024 15555 Everglades Equipment Group Acct # INDIAO24 Inv # P0467414 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $409.96
Check 10/30/2024 15555 Everglades Equipment Group Acct # INDIA024 Inv # P0467414 - for 6' John Deere mc 46.6.4 Mowers/Other Rprs-IRMCD $409.96
Check 10/30/2024 15556 FPL A/P Acct # 90168-13504 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $3,885.50
Check 10/30/2024 15556 FPL AP Acct # 90168-13504 09/18/2024 Shop/Office 43.1 Utility Services $1,531.09
Check 10/30/2024 15556 FPL A/P Electric Pumps 09/18/2024 52.1.3 Electric Pumps (Electric bills for $603.28
Check 10/30/2024 15557 Grove Welders, Inc Inv # 66631, Inv # 66636, Inv # 66654 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $685.56
Check 10/30/2024 15557 Grove Welders, Inc Inv # 66631 for Larvicide - 7 trigger valves, brass nozzle: 52.4.6 Supl Larviciding (Includes tide gz $478.03
Check 10/30/2024 15557 Grove Welders, Inc Inv # 66636 credit for 7 trigger valve exhange 52.4.6 Supl Larviciding (Includes tide ge $2.24
Check 10/30/2024 15558 Gannett Florida LocaliQ A/P Account # 1125235 Inv # 0006703638 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $1,168.46
Check 10/30/2024 15558 Gannett Florida LocaliQ AJP Account # 1125235 Inv # 0006703638 TRIM FY 24-; 49.2 Advertising (Req'd by Law) $717.21
Check 10/30/2024 15558 Gannett Florida LocaliQ A/P TRIM FY 24-25 Budget Summary 3.0 x 6.25 in 49.2 Advertising (Req'd by Law) $451.25
Check 10/30/2024 15559 Lowe's Inv # 991955, Inv # 994239 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $86.83
Check 10/30/2024 15559 Lowe's Inv # 991955 - 2 faucet supply lines for South Lab 46.5.1 Buildings-IRMCD $18.96
Check 10/30/2024 15559 Lowe's Inv # 994239 - 1 gallon of paint, caulking, wood filler - fo1 46.5.1 Buildings-IRMCD $67.87
Check 10/30/2024 15560 McMaster-Carr Supply Co Inv # 35279342 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $199.37
Check 10/30/2024 15560 McMaster-Carr Supply Co Inv # 35279342 Polycarbonate sheet 24"x36"x1/2"- for u| 46.5.1 Buildings-IRMCD $199.37
Check 10/30/2024 15561 Meeks Plumbing Inc Inv # 0225568-IN 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $250.00
Check 10/30/2024 15561 Meeks Plumbing Inc Inv # 0225568-IN Moen Commercial Kitchen sink faucet 46.5.1 Buildings-IRMCD $250.00
Check 10/30/2024 15562 Mullinax Ford of Vero Beach Inv # 154686, Inv # 154779, Inv # 154922 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $336.56
Check 10/30/2024 15562 Mullinax Ford of Vero Beach Inv # 154686 truck 259 - transmission limnes - hose A, t1 46.6.1 Truck/Auto/ATV-IRMCD $217.30
Check 10/30/2024 15562 Mullinax Ford of Vero Beach Inv # 154779 wiper blades for tk 264 46.6.1 Truck/Auto/ATV-IRMCD $37.16
Check 10/30/2024 15563 SHI International Corp. Inv # B18940344, Inv # B18937648, Inv # B18957647 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $184.00
Check 10/30/2024 15563 SHI International Corp. Inv # B18940344 StarTech.com SSD SATA adapters  51.3 Computer Hardware $27.00
Check 10/30/2024 15563 SHI International Corp. Inv # B18937648 StarTech.com SSD SATA adapters  51.3 Computer Hardware $23.00
Check 10/30/2024 15563 SHI International Corp. Inv # B18957647 PC maintenance part - VisionTek Rade 51.3 Computer Hardware $134.00
Check 10/30/2024 15564 St. Lucie Outboard Marine, Inc. A/P Inv # 2329PS 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $766.20
Check 10/30/2024 15564 St. Lucie Outboard Marine, Inc. AP Inv # 2329PS for SeaArk # 2 - check out motor & giv 46.4.1 Heavy Eqpt/Boats-Other $766.20
Check 10/30/2024 15565 Uline, Inc. Inv # 184388567 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $91.26
Check 10/30/2024 15565 Uline, Inc. Inv # 184388567 (10) 1.25 screw top pails for Arbo 52.4.5 Supl Arbovirus ( CDC light traps, $91.26
Check 10/30/2024 15566 Indian River County Tax Collector County Landfill Fee Acct 32-39-28-00001-0120-00002/0 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $1,744 .33
Check 10/30/2024 15566 Indian River County Tax Collector County Landfill Fee Acct 32-39-28-00001-0120-00002/0 30.1.2 Tax Collctr Fees/Landfil (Tax Col $1,744.33
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Custom Transac _._n Detail Report

October 2024
Check 10/30/2024 15567 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Payer # 14087358 Inv # 4209609270 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $525.41
Check 10/30/2024 15567 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Payer # 14087358 Inv # 4209609270 10/28/2024 Uniforr 30.4.2 Other Prof Svc/Uniforms $525.41
Check 10/30/2024 15556 FPL A/P Acct # 90168-13504 10/18/2024 Shop/Office 43.1 Utility Services $1,375.35
Check 10/30/2024 15556 FPL AJP Electric Pumps 10/18/2024 52.1.3 Electric Pumps (Electric bills for $375.78
Check 10/30/2024 15557 Grove Welders, Inc Inv # 66654 for Skid steer # 1 - hydraulic hose , assemb 46.6.3 Heavy Eqpt/Boats-IRMCD $209.77
Check 10/30/2024 15562 Mullinax Ford of Vero Beach Inv # 154922 truck 451 - 2 gaskets and seals 46.6.1 Truck/Auto/ATV-IRMCD $82.10
Check 10/30/2024 15568 ZOHO Corporation Inv # 610698674 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $3,395.70
Check 10/30/2024 15568 ZOHO Corporation Inv # 610698674 Software as a service - ManageEngine 51.2 Computer Software $2,829.75
Check 10/30/2024 15568 ZOHO Corporation Prepaid FY 25-26 (2 months) Inv # 610698674 Softwar 1320 Prepaid Expense $565.95
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard A/P Acct # 1603 - Statement Closing Date 10/28/2024 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $7,139.38
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard A/P Acct # 1603 - Statement Closing Date 10/28/2024 - 30.2.2 Direct Deposit Fees $234.00
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard trucker and classic ball caps for IRMCD 30.4.2 Other Prof Sve/Uniforms $680.00
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard Embassy Suites - FASD Quarterly Meeting - SB 40.1 Travel & Per Diem (Include Registr $552.00
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard 2024 FMCA Annual Meeting - KK, TH, VP, PJ, SB 40.2.1 Registrations (FMCA, AMCA Re¢  $2,150.00
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard Earthlink monthly 41.1 Communication Services $16.85
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard Postage for TRIM notices & FMIT invoices 42 .1 Freight/Transportation (Freight and $21.99
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard wall mountable eye wash station, a/c filters 2 x 6pks 46.5.1 Buildings-IRMCD $171.30
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard cam lock for ft gate security box 46.5.2 Grounds-IRMCD $6.50
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard A/P axle housing seal for ATV 46.6.1 Truck/Auto/ATV-IRMCD $19.77
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard AJ/P Outdoor display sign stands x 8, 11.5' teardrop sail fl 48.1 Promo/Educational Activ $918.12
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard H.A.L.O Spayghetti Festival participation fee, Christmas 48.1 Promo/Educational Activ $404.42
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard AJ/P returned acrylic sheet for educational display 48.1 Promo/Educational Activ $30.98
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard cardstock, retirement cake and plaque - T Adams, calent51.1 Office Supplies (Include AT&T adw: $417.54
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard QB Time per user fee 51.2 Computer Software $308.00
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard 2 gallon plastic buckets x 10, 2 pool noodles, drying rack 52.4.3 Supl Research-General $151.20
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard 4 pack flashlights 52.4.4 Supl ULV (Includes mosquito ma $25.99
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard A/P HOBO Data logger Smart Sensor 52.4.5 Supl Arbovirus ( CDC light traps, $509.51
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard water clarifier, fish pond food, Nitrile powder free gloves 52.4.5 Supl Arbovirus ( CDC light traps, $124.66
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard rubber boots for larviciders - Chad x 2, Layla, Mike, rain (52.4.6 Supl Larviciding (Includes tide gz $425.52
Check 10/30/2024 15569 MasterCard Installer set - pulley remover 52.5 Tools & Small Implements (Cost of $32.99
Check 10/31/2024 Wire 1-202 Innovative Diagnostics Inv # PF247941 1050 Seacoast Oper-4941 & 9831 $1,937.50
Check 10/31/2024 Wire 1-202: Innovative Diagnostics Inv # PF247941 ID Screening Flavivirus Competition pay 52.4.3 Supl Research-General $1,937.50
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MASTERCARD 09/24 STATEMENT
30.2.2 Direct Deposit Fees 48.1 Outreach
$228.00[Intuit QB Payroll Monthly Per Usage Fee $196.75|materials for display box
$228.00| -$12.87|reimbursed for taxes charged
30.0 Professional Services $90.00|Gift cards for Employee Recognitions 6@515
$69.98|Clear background checks - Marisela Rodriguez $41.48|acrylic sheet for educational display
$69.98|Clear background checks - Layla Lockey
$69.98|Clear background checks - Michael Rogers
$39.99|Clear background checks - Michael Rogers again $315.
$249.93] 51.1 Office Supplies
40.1 Travel/ Per Diem $158.28| coffee, freezer bags, t/ bags, p/towels t.paper,hdwd
$507.00|SHRM Conf. Rosen hotel and parking - TR $40.99|50 badge reels
$477.00/SHRM Conf. Rosen hotel and parking - SB $25.98|2 flip phone cases
-$25.98|return wrong size flip phone cases
$19.96/flip phone cases
$32.97|antibacterial handsoap refill
$984.00) $252.2
40.2.1 Registrations 51.3 Computer Software
$180.25(2024 FASD Oct Quarterly Meeting $308.00|QuickBooks Time per user fee
$308.00|
$180.25 52.2.1 Miscellaneous Chem. Inventory
41.1 Communications $17.95|stretch wrap roll for chemical room
$16.85|Earthlink monthly
$17.95
52.4.3 Supply Research General
$1,101.99|microscope - AMSCOPE LED
$16.85| $55.96/(4) 50" lightweight tripods
46.0.2 Maintenance by IRMCD -$55.96|return 4 tripods
$19.79|Deutsch connector kit $103.96|(4) 60" tripods
$26.58| micro fuse assortment kit
$1,205.95/
52.4.4 ULV
$46.37 $65.72|(4) backpack straps
46.2 Repairs Truck by others $65.72,
52.4.5 Arbovirus
$554.55((10) 50# eggmaker chix food, (15) 50# Layena chix feed
$0.00]
46.5.2 Maintenance/Grounds - IRMCD
$16.64|2pk 3v battery for front gate $554.55
52.4.6 Larviciding
$24.95/iPad mini case for larvicide
$16.64
46.5.3 Maintenance/Dikes - IRMCD $24.95
$219.99|gate for access road to Morgan's dike 52.5 Tools and Small Implements
§21.59|crimping tool
$219.99|
46.6.1 Trucks/Auto/ATV-IRMCD
$365.20|tk 323- radio, dash kit, wiring for Toyota
$244.05|for ATVs- 3 cv boot sets
$146.95|for truck 328 - Weather Tech floor liners _
54.1 Subscriptions/Memberships/Ed. Costs
$3.73|Newspaper for TRIM ad
$756.20
46.6.3 Heavy Eqpt/Boats-IRMCD
$9.00|hair pin cotter kits , roll pins - heavy equipment _
$79.75|for SeaArk # 2 - meter harness & hour meter 55.2 Training
$120.00|Cyber FL @ USF - KCK
$88.75 $5,676.98
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FIFTH THIRD BANK

Account Number: XOOOC X000 XXX 1603
| RIVR MOSQUITO CTR

ent Closing Date: 09/27/24 Page 1of4
l Corporate Account Summary J l Payment Information
Previous Balance $7.221.38 New Balance $5,676.98
Payments - $7.221.38 Minimum Payment Due $5,676.98
Credits - $94.81 Payment Due Date 10/22/24
Purchases and Other Charges + $5,771.79
Cash Adwnces * w00 QUESTIONS OR TO REPORT LOST/STOLEN CARDS?
Late Payment Charge + $0.00
Cash Advance Fees # $0.00 Call Customer Service 1-800-375-1747
Finance Charges + $0.00
New Balance $5,676.98 Please send billing inquiries and correspandence to:
Disputed Amount $0.00 FIFTH THIRD BANK
PO BOX 740523

Fdkt Bue.Alalnk $0.00 CINCINNATI, OH 45274-0523
Credit Limit $25,000.00
Available Credit Limit $19,323.02
Cash Advance Credit Limit $0.00 Or email inquires to CommercialSupport@53.com
Available Cash Advance Credit Limit $0.00
Statement Closing Date 09/27/24
Days in Billing Cycle kil

Corporate Account Activity

Post Date Tran Date  Reference Number Transaction Description Amount

09/19 09/19 75669264263240919000050 PAYMENT RECEIVED - THANK YOU -$7,221.38
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WILTE

N SIMPSON

COMMISSIONER

COUNTY,

/ DISTRICT Indian River

Rule 5E-13.027, F.AC.
Telephone: (850) 617-7911; Fax (850) 617-7939

FISCAL YEAR: 2024- 2025

LOCAL FUNDS RECEIPTS AND BALANCES

Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
Division of Agricultural Environmental Services

MOSQUITO CONTROL MONTHLY REPORT - LOCAL FUN

Submit to:

Mosquito Control Program
MosquitoControlReports@FDACS . gov
3125 Conner Bivd, Suite E
Tallahassee, FL 32389-1650

MONTH:

October

ACCT Budgeted Monthly Receipts Year Balance to Be
NO DESCRIPTION Receipts Receipts to Date Collected
311 Ad Valorem (Current/Delinquent) $ 6,673,869.00 | $ 52,82254 | $ 52,82254 [ § 6,621,046 .46
334.1 |State Grant $ - $ - 3 - $ -
362 |Equipment Rentals 3 - $ - $ & $ -
337 |Grants and Donations $ 5,000.00 | $ - $ . $ 5,000.00
361 Interest Eamnings $ 15,000.00 | $ 20375 | § 203.75 | $ 14,796.25
364 |Equipment and/or Other Sales 3 - $ - 3 - $ -
369 |Misc./Refunds (prior yr expenditures) $ 6,000.00 | $ - $ - $ 6,000.00
380 |Other Sources $ . 3 - 3 - $ -
389 [Loans $ - 3 - 3 - $ -
[ TOTAL RECEIPTS 3 6,699,869.00 | $ 53,026.29 | $ 53,026.29 | $ 6,646,842 71
IBEGINNING FUND BALANCE $ 3,808,187.00 | $ - 3 - $ 3,808,187.00
[[Total Receipts & Balance $ 10,508,056.00 | $ 53,026.29 | § 53,026.29 | § 10,455,029.71
LOCAL FUNDS EXPENDITURES AND BALANCES
ACCT Uniform Accounting System Budgeted Monthly Expenditures Year Balance to Be
NO Transaction Code Expenditures Expenditures to Date Expended
10 Personal Services $ 2,625619.00 | $ 148,875.81 | § 148,875.81 | § 2,476,743.19
20 Personal Services Benefits $ 1,392,959.00 | $ 142,48255 | § 142,482.55 | $ 1,250,476.45
30 Operating Expense $ 1,470,573.00 | $ 38,681.02 | $ 38,681.02 | § 1,431,891.98
40 Travel & Per Diem $ 60,388.00 | § 2,88225| % 2,882.25| % 57,505.75
41 Communication Services 3 26,710.00 | $ 34445 | § 344.45 | § 26,365.55
42 Freight Services $ 1,500.00 | $ 2199 | § 2199 | § 1,478.01
43 Utility Service $ 25,000.00 $ - $ 25,000.00
44 Rentals & Leases 3 18,000.00 $ - $ 18,000.00
45 Insurance $ 130,657.00 | $ 34,78560 | $ 34,785.60 | § 95,771.40
46 Repairs & Maintenance $ 426,952.00 | $ 3,62289 | § 362289 | $ 423,329.11
47 Printing and Binding 3 200000 § - $ - $ 2,000.00
48 Promotional Activities 3 10,200.00 | $ 404.42 | § 404.42 | § 9,795.58
49 Other Charges $ 4,000.00 $ - $ 4,000.00
51 Office Supplies $ 116,555.00 | $ 20,230.74 | $ 20,230.74 | § 96,324.26
52.1  |Gasoline/Qil/lLube $ 91,000.00 | $ 234731 | 8§ 2,347.31 | § 88,652.69
52.2 [Chemicals $ 1,361,377.00 | $ 22,198.00 | § 22,198.00 | § 1,339,179.00
52.3 _|Protective Clothing 3 4,876.00 | $ 20997 | § 20997 | § 4,666.03
524  [Misc. Supplies $ 127,914.00 | § 441752 | $ 441752 | 123,496 .48
52.5 |Tools & Implements $ 5,500.00 | $ 51.95| % 51958 5,448.05
54 Publications & Dues $ 2459200 | % 6,790.38 | $ 6,790.38 | § 17,801.62
55 Training $ 2239700 | § 120.00 | § 120.00 | $ 22,277.00
60 Capital Outlay $ 727,946.00 | $ = $ - 3 727,946.00
71 Principal $ - $ - $ - $ -
72 Interest 3 - $ - $ - $ -
81 |Aids to Government Agencies $ - $ - 3 - $ -
83 Other Grants and Aids $ - $ = 3 - $ -
89 Contingency (Current Year) $ 252,291.00 | $ - $ - $ 252,291.00
99 Payment of Prior Year Accounts $ = $ 3 $ - $ -
Other Please Select Other Accounting Code $ - $ - $ : $ -
Other Please Select Other Accounting Code | $ - $ - $ - $ -
Qther Please Select Other Accounting Code $ - $ - $ - 3 -
ITOTAL BUDGET AND CHARGES $ 8,928 906.00 | $ 428,466.85 | $ 428,466.85 | § 8,500,439.15
0.001 |Reserves - Future Capital Qutlay 3 770,257.00 | § - $ - $ 770,257.00
0.002 |Reserves - Self-Insurance $ - $ - 3 - 3 -
Reserves - Cash Balance to be Carried
0.003 |Forward $ 736,928.00 | $ - 3 - 3 736,928.00
0.004 |Reserves - Sick and Annual Leave $ 71,965.00 | $ - $ - $ 71,965.00
[TOTAL RESERVES ENDING BALANCE $ 1,579,150.00 | $ - $ = $ 1,579,150.00
ITOTAL BUDGETARY EXPENDITURES AND BALANCES | $ 10,508,056.00 | $ 428,466.85 | § 428,466.85 | § 10,079,589.15
ENDING FUND BALANCE $ - |3 (375,440.56) $ (375,440.56) § 375,440.56

By submission of this monthly report of receipts, expenditures, and balances, | attest it is true and correct.

SIGNED:

DATE:

County/District Mosquito Control Director

FDACS-13663 Rev. 09/23




WILTON SIMPSON
COMMISSIONER

Rule 5E-13.027, F.A.C.
Telephone: (850) 617-7911; Fax (850) 617-7939

Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
Division of Agricultural Environmental Services

MOSQUITO CONTROL MONTHLY REPORT - STATE FUN

Submit to:
Mosquito Control Program

3125 Conner Bivd, Suite E

MosquitoControlReports@FDACS .gov

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1650

COUNTY/DISTRICT Indian River FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025 MONTH: October
STATE FUNDS RECEIPTS AND BALANCES
ACCT Budgeted Monthly Receipts Year Balance to Be
NO OESGRIPTION Receipts Receipts to Date Collected
311 |Ad Valorem (Current/Delinquent) $ - $ - $ - $ .
334.1 |State Grant $ - $ - 3 - $ -
362 |Equipment Rentals $ - 3 - 3 - $ -
337 |Grants and Donations $ - $ - $ - $ -
361 |Interest Earnings $ 15.00 | 3 007 |% 007]$ 14.93
364 |Equipment and/or Other Sales $ 5,000.00 | $ - $ - $ 5,000.00
369 |Misc./Refunds (prior yr expenditures) $ - 3 - 3 - $ -
380 |Other Sources $ - 3 - $ - $
389 |Loans $ - 3 - $ - 3 -
TOTAL RECEIPTS $ 5,015.00 | $ 00719 007 | % 5,014.93
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $ 500.00 | $ - 3 - $ 500.00
([Total Receipts & Balance $ 5,515.00 | § 007§ 0.07]$ 5,514.93

STATE FUNDS EXPENDITURES AND BALANCES

ACCT Uniform Accounting System Budgeted Monthly Expenditures Year Balance to Be
NO Transaction Code Expenditures Expenditures to Date Expended
10  [Personal Services $ - $ $ - $ -
20 |Personal Services Benefits $ - $ $ - $ -
30 |Operating Expense $ - $ $ - $ -
40 |Travel & Per Diem $ - $ $ - $ -
41 |Communication Services $ - 3 $ - $ -
42 |Freight Services $ - $ $ = $ -
43 |Utility Service $ - $ $ = $ =
44 |Rentals & Leases $ - $ $ - $ -
45  |Insurance $ - $ $ - $ -
46  |Repairs & Maintenance $ - $ $ - 3
47  |Printing and Binding $ - 3 $ $
48  |Promotional Activities $ - $ $ $
49  |Other Charges $ - $ $ $ -
51  |Office Supplies $ - $ $ $
52.1 |Gasoline/Oil/lLube $ - $ 3 $ -
522 |Chemicals $ 551500 [ § 3 $ 5,615.00
523 |Protective Clothing $ - $ $ $ -
52.4 [Misc. Supplies $ - $ $ $
52.5 |Tools & Implements $ - 3 $ $ -
54  |Publications & Dues $ - 3 $ - $ -
55 |Training $ 3 3 3 - $ -
60 |Capital Outlay $ - $ $ $ -
71 |Principal $ - $ $ $ -
72 |Interest $ - $ 3 $ -
81 Aids to Government Agencies $ 3 $ $ =
83 |Other Grants and Aids $ - $ $ - $
89  |Contingency (Current Year) $ $ - $ $ =
99  [Payment of Prior Year Accounts 3 $ - $ - $
Other | Please Select Other Accounting Code | $ $ - $ - $
Other | Please Select Other Accounting Code | $ $ $ = $
Other | Please Select Other Accounting Code | § - $ $ = $ =
ITOTAL BUDGET AND CHARGES $ 551500 | § = $ 3 5,515.00
0.001 |Reserves - Future Capital Outlay 3 - $ - 3 - $ .
0.002 |Reserves - Self-Insurance $ - $ - 3 - $
Reserves - Cash Balance to be Carried
0.003 |Forward $ 3 - $ - $ -
0.004 |Reserves - Sick and Annual Leave $ $ - 3 - $ R
FOTAL RESERVES ENDING BALANCE $ - $ - $ = $ 2
TOTAL BUDGETARY EXPENDITURES and BALANCES | § 5515.00 | § $ - s 5,515.00
|]ENDING FUND BALANCE $ $ 007 % 0.07|$% (0.07)|

SIGNED:

DATE

20
